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Components Versions
API software

USPC7100.exe 4.5.1
Library

USPC7100.dll 11.0.9

Firmware configuration (for USPC cards):

config7108c.cod
config7158d.cod
config712o.cod

Firmware configuration (for FAAST cards): FA021215.000
FGO010216.000
FC021115.000
FF220415.000
FE110711.000
FT280514.000
FP191113.000

Driver for Windows 7/10

SIAMCCWADF.sys 4.5

USPC Windows service

USPC7100WinService.exe 4.0.0.16

ActiveX USPC (only for 32 bits)

XUSPC7100.0cx 2.1.0.0

Plugins

SIPATOOLS 2.0.1
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New features

ID Description

Bug fixed

ID Description

425 An incorrect gain value was set when the gain was changed during the
acquisition process.

246 An exception occurs if the path to the application calling the DLL is too long
(>260 characters).
This is often the case for applications written in Java.

How to apply the patche

From a new system:
1. Install USPC7100 4.5.1 with the setup32 or setupé4 program.
2. Copy the DLL from “ImageUSB/Patch2/32" or “ImageUSB/Patch2/64"
according to your system to “c:\windows\system32".

From an existing system (if USPC 4.5.1 is already installed):
1. Download the patch 2 from www.socomate.com
2. Copy the DLL from “Patch2/32" or “Patch2/64" according to your system to
“c:A\windows\system32".
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