

## RELEASE NOTES - Patch 2

Components	Versions
API software	
USPC7100.exe	4.5.1
Library	
USPC7100.dll	11.0.9
Firmware configuration (for USPC cards):	config7108c.cod config7158d.cod config712o.cod
Firmware configuration (for FAAST cards):	FA021215.000 FG010216.000 FC021115.000 FF220415.000 FE110711.000 FT280514.000 FP191113.000
Driver for Windows 7/10	
SIAMCCWDF.sys	4.5
USPC Windows service	
USPC7100WinService.exe	4.0.0.16
ActiveX USPC (only for 32 bits) XUSPC7100.ocx	2.1.0.0
Plugins	
SIPATOOLS	2.0.1

## **New features**

ID	Description

## **Bug fixed**

ID	Description
425	An incorrect gain value was set when the gain was changed during the
	acquisition process.
246	An exception occurs if the path to the application calling the DLL is too long (>260 characters).
	This is often the case for applications written in Java.

How to apply the patch?

From a new system:

- 1. Install USPC7100 4.5.1 with the setup32 or setup64 program.
- 2. Copy the DLL from "ImageUSB/Patch2/32" or "ImageUSB/Patch2/64" according to your system to "c:\windows\system32".

From an existing system (if USPC 4.5.1 is already installed):

- 1. Download the patch 2 from <a href="https://www.socomate.com">www.socomate.com</a>
- 2. Copy the DLL from "Patch2/32" or "Patch2/64" according to your system to "c:\windows\system32".

SOCOMATE INTERNATIONAL 8 Rue des Abbesses 77580 Crécy la chapelle FRANCE

Tel: (33) 1 64 63 81 09 Fax: (33) 1 64 63 60 21